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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

 

Incident #: 16270335     Date: 2016-11-22 00:24:54     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: E MAIN ST & EAST ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270361     Date: 2016-11-22 01:52:47     Type: UNWANTED PERSON 

Location: 7-11 / 600D W UNION AVE #D 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

PATROLS ADVISED THE SUBJECT TO LEAVE THIS LOCATION AND NOT TO 
COME BACK. 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270364     Date: 2016-11-22 02:03:25     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: W UNION AVE & VOSSELLER AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270366     Date: 2016-11-22 02:11:56     Type: PROPERTY CHECK 

Location: BOUND BROOK COMMUNITY MIDDLE SCHOOL / 120 E 2ND ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270375     Date: 2016-11-22 02:43:31     Type: PROPERTY CHECK 

Location: SHOPRITE / 611 W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270385     Date: 2016-11-22 03:41:51     Type: PROPERTY CHECK 

Location: HIGHLAND PL & W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270427     Date: 2016-11-22 06:03:37     Type: PROPERTY CHECK 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

Location: BOUND BROOK TRAIN STATION / 411 E MAIN ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270430     Date: 2016-11-22 06:04:55     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: QUICK CHEK / 461 W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270463     Date: 2016-11-22 07:21:15     Type: RADAR DETAIL 

Location: HELFIN ST & VOSSELLER AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270467     Date: 2016-11-22 07:28:22     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: E MAIN ST & HAMILTON ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270469     Date: 2016-11-22 07:31:21     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: TEA ST & W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270476     Date: 2016-11-22 07:54:05     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: LAFAYETTE SCHOOL / 50 W HIGH ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270493     Date: 2016-11-22 08:00:38     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: SMALLEY SCHOOL / 163 CHERRY AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

==================================================================
========= 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

Incident #: 16270497     Date: 2016-11-22 08:02:25     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: LAMONTE SCHOOL / 337 W 2ND ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270516     Date: 2016-11-22 08:30:30     Type: RADAR DETAIL 

Location: HELFIN ST & VOSSELLER AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270535     Date: 2016-11-22 09:00:30     Type: MV STOP 

Location: BOLMER BLVD & E 2ND ST 

Disposition: WARNING ISSUED            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270585     Date: 2016-11-22 10:03:39     Type: MV ABANDONED 

Location: NORTH ST & W 2ND ST 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

CALLER REPORTED WH BMW PARKED FOR 3.5 MONTHS & HASN'T MOVED;  

PATROL FOUND THE VEHICLE; REQUESTED THE ON-CALL TOW, VALUE 
TOWING RESPONDED. 

TOWED FOR EXPIRED REG 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270593     Date: 2016-11-22 10:15:40     Type: PARKING ENFORC 

Location: W UNION AVE & WINSOR ST 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270596     Date: 2016-11-22 10:16:15     Type: MVC 

Location:  E MEADOW DR 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

Incident #: 16270624     Date: 2016-11-22 10:49:56     Type: PROPERTY CHECK 

Location: BOUND BROOK TRAIN STATION / 411 E MAIN ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270638     Date: 2016-11-22 11:03:31     Type: FIRE ALARM 

Location: LAMONTE SCHOOL / 337 W 2ND ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270640     Date: 2016-11-22 11:05:46     Type: DOMESTIC 

Location:  W MAPLE AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270658     Date: 2016-11-22 11:32:25     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: W UNION AVE & WASHINGTON ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270664     Date: 2016-11-22 11:37:13     Type: ODOR OF NAT GAS 

Location:  BETSY ROSS CT 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270709     Date: 2016-11-22 12:40:39     Type: FIGHT 

Location:  W MAIN ST 

Disposition: ARREST MADE            Officer: ULMER, G 

PATROL REQUESTED BBRS FOR THE MINOR HEAD INJURY  

2 MALES WERE ARRESTED. 

Arrested: 

               Name: SMITH , NOAH                 

                           BOUND BROOK , NJ 

               Name: NEWELL , DONAVIN                 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

                           BOUND BROOK , NJ 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270727     Date: 2016-11-22 13:15:24     Type: PARKING ENFORC 

Location:  W MAIN ST 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270734     Date: 2016-11-22 13:25:47     Type: CODE ENF REF 

Location:  W MAIN ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: PIKULIN, R 

VEHICLE WITH NEGATIVE REGISTRATION IN DRIVEWAY. 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270746     Date: 2016-11-22 13:38:42     Type: ASSIST PD 

Location: OUT OF TOWN - BOUND BROOK /  CEDAR ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: GIANOTTO, J 

ASSISTED SBB PD WITH A LOCKOUT TO A VEHICLE WITH A 6 MTH OLD CHILD 
INSIDE. 

ACCESS GAINED. 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270773     Date: 2016-11-22 14:20:21     Type: SCHOOL POST 

Location: VOSSELLER AVE & W HIGH ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: WERTHEIM,B 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270785     Date: 2016-11-22 14:37:30     Type: FINGERPRINTING 

Location: BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT / 226 HAMILTON ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: ULMER, G 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270798     Date: 2016-11-22 14:49:49     Type: MV STOP 

Location: W HIGH ST & WINSOR ST 

Disposition: WARNING ISSUED            Officer: PIKULIN, R 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270807     Date: 2016-11-22 15:05:43     Type: 911 ABND/HANGUP 

Location: FAIRVIEW AVE & LINDEN AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: LT TOM FRASCELLA 

PATROL CHECKED THE AREA; NEGATIVE PROBLEMS; NO ONE FLAGGED HIM 
DOWN. 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270821     Date: 2016-11-22 15:26:51     Type: PD TRANSPORT 

Location: BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT / 226 HAMILTON ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270825     Date: 2016-11-22 15:33:55     Type: ASST PUBLIC 

Location: BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT / 226 HAMILTON ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: PIKULIN, R 

CHILD CUSTODY EXCHANGE ASSISTANCE. 

CHILD WAS EXCHANGED WITHOUT INCIDENT. 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270827     Date: 2016-11-22 15:35:57     Type: MV STOP 

Location: TEA ST & W UNION AVE 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: WERTHEIM,B 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270843     Date: 2016-11-22 15:50:49     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: QUICK CHEK / 461 W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270844     Date: 2016-11-22 15:51:08     Type: MV STOP 

Location: VOSSELLER AVE & W UNION AVE 

Disposition: WARNING ISSUED            Officer: WERTHEIM,B 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270848     Date: 2016-11-22 15:57:32     Type: SUS PERSON 

Location: SUPER SAVER LIQUORS / 260 W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270876     Date: 2016-11-22 16:37:25     Type: BORO ORDINANCE 

Location: DRAKE ST & W MAIN ST 

Disposition: ARREST MADE            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

1 IN CUSTODY FOR AN OUTSTANDING WARRANT OUT OF SEASIDE HEIGHTS. 

Arrested: 

               Name: WENZ , EILEEN                 

                           BOUND BROOK , NJ 

               Charges:  CONTEMPT - 2C:29-9A 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270888     Date: 2016-11-22 16:48:55     Type: MV STOP 

Location: TALMAGE AVE & VOSSELLER AVE 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: WERTHEIM,B 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270899     Date: 2016-11-22 17:04:33     Type: RADAR DETAIL 

Location: TALMAGE AVE & TEA ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270906     Date: 2016-11-22 17:10:39     Type: MV STOP 

Location: FISHER AVE & TALMAGE AVE 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: PIKULIN, R 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270910     Date: 2016-11-22 17:16:08     Type: MV STOP 

Location: TALMAGE AVE & TEA ST 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270925     Date: 2016-11-22 17:22:56     Type: MV STOP 

Location: TALMAGE AVE & VAN KEUREN AVE 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: PIKULIN, R 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270935     Date: 2016-11-22 17:35:54     Type: PARKING ENFORC 

Location: VOSSELLER AVE & W HIGH ST 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: WERTHEIM,B 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270940     Date: 2016-11-22 17:40:43     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: FISHER AVE & TALMAGE AVE 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270947     Date: 2016-11-22 17:48:38     Type: MV STOP 

Location: LA MONTE AVE & TALMAGE AVE 

Disposition: WARNING ISSUED            Officer: SCHWARTZ,J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270956     Date: 2016-11-22 17:56:40     Type: MV THEFT 

Location:  NORTH ST 

BWM 745 LS // SAW THE CAR LAST - THIS MORNING - CAME HOME FROM 
WORK AND FOUND IT MISSING 

NEGATIVE STOLEN VEHICLE; VEHICLE WAS TOWED; REFERENCE #16018029;  

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270957     Date: 2016-11-22 17:59:09     Type: MV STOP 

Location: MOUNTAIN AVE & WAHNETAH DR 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: PIKULIN, R 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270963     Date: 2016-11-22 18:05:01     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: BOUND BROOK TRAIN STATION / 411 E MAIN ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: CLYNE, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16270971     Date: 2016-11-22 18:10:41     Type: PARKING ENFORC 

Location: E 2ND ST & MOUNTAIN AVE 

Disposition: WARNING ISSUED            Officer: PIKULIN, R 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271044     Date: 2016-11-22 19:48:13     Type: BURGLARY 

Location:  CARLETON ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

STATING SOMEONE BROKE INTO THEIR HOUSE 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271060     Date: 2016-11-22 20:17:06     Type: DISPUTE 

Location:  FISHER AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271074     Date: 2016-11-22 20:41:44     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: BOUND BROOK TRAIN STATION / 411 E MAIN ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271109     Date: 2016-11-22 21:28:56     Type: MATTER RECORD 

Location:  E MAIN ST 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

CALLER ADVISED THAT THE FENCE AT THIS CONSTRUCTION SITE IS DOWN 

==================================================================
========= 
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BOUND BROOK POLICE DEPT. BLOTTER FOR TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND, 2016 

Incident #: 16271116     Date: 2016-11-22 21:51:48     Type: BACK PAIN 

Location:  TALMAGE AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271122     Date: 2016-11-22 22:07:18     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: FISHER AVE & TALMAGE AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271141     Date: 2016-11-22 22:29:06     Type: PARKING COMPLNT 

Location:  E 2ND ST 

Disposition: SUMMONS ISSUED            Officer: RAUB, J 

BLOCKING HIS DRIVEWAY  

SUMMONS ISSUED 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271155     Date: 2016-11-22 23:04:40     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: SHOPRITE / 611 W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271164     Date: 2016-11-22 23:27:12     Type: COMMUNITY POLIC 

Location: QUICK CHEK / 461 W UNION AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: RAUB, J 

==================================================================
========= 

Incident #: 16271166     Date: 2016-11-22 23:31:04     Type: FOOT PATROL 

Location: TALMAGE AVE & VOSSELLER AVE 

Disposition: CLEAR INCIDENT            Officer: MORRISON, KYLE 

==================================================================
========= 

 


